Mails/27-27/98(Pt.1V) 
dated 15-10-98. 

Sanction of the President is hereby conveyed for 

augmenting the existing fleet of Departmental Mail. Motor 

Service Unit at Guwahati by providing 2 (two) Nos. Tata-407-

31-3100 MM WB vehicle at the cost of Rs.6,24.201.76 (Rse six lace 

twenty four thousand two hundred one and paise seventy six 

only) for introduction of inter city schedules between 

GuwahatiGOalPara and Guwahati-.Maflgaldoi routes. 

2. 	Supply order for purchase of vehicles (Tata-407-31- 

3100 MM WB cow) chassis) has been placed on 14/S. TEI1CO